Johnson, to approve the payment of Change Order #13 under protest and 

the architect is to be contacted regarding the building.  Motion carried 
unanimously. 

PCO #82:    Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member 

Johnson, to approve payment of PCO #82 in the amount of $472 (four 
hundred seventy-two dollars).  Motion carried unanimously. 

PCO #86:  Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member 

Johnson, to approve the payment of PCO #86 in the amount of $438 (four 
hundred thirty-eight dollars) under protest.  Motion carried unanimously. 

PCO #87:  Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member 

Phillips, to approve the payment of PCO #87 in the amount of $1,890 (one 
thousand, eight hundred ninety dollars) under protest.  Motion carried 
unanimously. 

Hiring a Professional Planner  
Administrator Graham presented to council a request from the Planning Commission to hire a 
full-time, professional planner.  Council stated that they did not feel that they needed a full time,

[...]

Motion carried unanimously. 

Revision of Comprehensive Land Use Plan 
Moved by Council Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member Phillips, to approve the  
contract with Lowcountry Council of Governments (LCOG) to revise the Comprehensive Land  
Use Plan in the amount of $12,500 (twelve thousand, five hundred dollars).  Motion carried  
unanimously. 

Final Proposal for Courthouse Landscape 
Administrator Graham stated that Calibogue did not want to sell their plans and wished to  
continue with the project.  Council discussed the proposal received from Calibogue.